



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E57D5-R0
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAKE, ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45041927201 (*)
Contract Desc: Wekiva Parkway Landscape Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$68,800.00	100.00%
2	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$246,725.00	358.61%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$264,829.00	384.93%
4	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,350.00	435.10%
5	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$303,500.00	441.13%
6	GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$457,337.50	664.73%
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$493,625.00	717.48%
8	OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$532,250.00	773.62%
	ROTOLO CONSULTANTS, INC.	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	05250204	February 04, 2025	Call Order:	004	Contract:	E57D5-R0
District:	District 5		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE, LAKE, ORANGE, SEMINOLE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS				Project(s):	45041927201 (*)

Contract Descr: Wekiva Parkway Landscape Maintenance

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID No.: E57D5
Financial Project No.: 450419-2-72-01
Fiscal Year: 2025
Counties: Orange, Lake, Seminole
Contract Calendar Days: 365
Contract Time begins on April 1, 2025.

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$600,000. This Contract has an option for renewal(s). The Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of maintenance for Wekiva Parkway Landscape sites on a regular and as-needed basis. Work includes mowing, litter removal, edging, herbicide application, and tree trimming.

Experience:

For this Contract, the Contractor or Contract Project Manager is required to have at least five (5) years of experience in the performance of roadway landscape work. Landscape work includes, but is not limited to the acquisition, installation, establishment of plant materials, sod and irrigation systems for public roadways, but specifically excludes single family residential landscape and sod work.

The contractor must provide independent written endorsements from two (2) separate Florida Registered Landscape Architects on company letterhead. These endorsements shall attest to the Florida Registered Landscape Architects support of the Contractors skills, efficiency, and competence. Each Florida Registered Landscape Architect shall sign the endorsement, provide their license number, and include the following:

- a) Project name with a brief description that evaluates the landscape work performance.
- b) Location of the project (city, state).
- c) Professional substantiation of the Contractors skills, efficiency, and competence.

A Contractor presently prequalified with the Department in "Landscaping" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		700.000 AC	10.00000	7,000.00	35.00000	24,500.00	29.00000	20,300.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		450.000 AC	20.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	45,000.00	59.00000	26,550.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		45.000 AC	100.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	5,625.00	199.00000	8,955.00
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		250.000 AC	60.00000	15,000.00	85.00000	21,250.00	88.00000	22,000.00
0025 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		75.000 AC	40.00000	3,000.00	75.00000	5,625.00	550.00000	41,250.00
0030 E110 32 2 EDGING		15.000 MI	50.00000	750.00	75.00000	1,125.00	115.00000	1,725.00
0035 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		10.000 EA	40.00000	400.00	75.00000	750.00	188.00000	1,880.00
0040 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		10.000 EA	40.00000	400.00	125.00000	1,250.00	120.00000	1,200.00
0045 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		850.000 SY	2.50000	2,125.00	6.00000	5,100.00	6.90000	5,865.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0050 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		15.000 EA	100.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	3,000.00	388.00000	5,820.00
0055 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		20.000 EA	200.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	12,000.00	660.00000	13,200.00
0060 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		12.000 EA	300.00000	3,600.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	890.00000	10,680.00
0065 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		350.000 EA	5.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	35,000.00	114.00000	39,900.00
0070 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		175.000 EA	5.00000	875.00	200.00000	35,000.00	177.00000	30,975.00
0075 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		650.000 SF	1.00000	650.00	5.00000	3,250.00	2.66000	1,729.00
0080 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		350.000 EA	40.00000	14,000.00	75.00000	26,250.00	88.00000	30,800.00
0085 E580337 15 HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		1,000.000 SF	0.10000	100.00	4.00000	4,000.00	0.80000	800.00
0090 E580337 18 HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 1001-2000 SF		1,500.000 SF	0.10000	150.00	4.00000	6,000.00	0.80000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE		(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY			Section Totals:		\$68,800.00	\$246,725.00	\$264,829.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$68,800.00		\$246,725.00		264,829.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(6) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		700.000 AC	29.00000	20,300.00	40.00000	28,000.00	75.00000	52,500.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		450.000 AC	26.00000	11,700.00	50.00000	22,500.00	52.00000	23,400.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		45.000 AC	140.00000	6,300.00	300.00000	13,500.00	285.00000	12,825.00
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		250.000 AC	170.00000	42,500.00	100.00000	25,000.00	265.00000	66,250.00
0025 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		75.000 AC	250.00000	18,750.00	90.00000	6,750.00	675.00000	50,625.00
0030 E110 32 2 EDGING		15.000 MI	340.00000	5,100.00	400.00000	6,000.00	155.00000	2,325.00
0035 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	750.00	175.00000	1,750.00
0040 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0045 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		850.000 SY	30.00000	25,500.00	45.00000	38,250.00	15.95000	13,557.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(6) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0050 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		15.000 EA	250.00000	3,750.00	300.00000	4,500.00	475.00000	7,125.00
0055 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		20.000 EA	450.00000	9,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00	525.00000	10,500.00
0060 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		12.000 EA	600.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	565.00000	6,780.00
0065 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		350.000 EA	140.00000	49,000.00	59.00000	20,650.00	275.00000	96,250.00
0070 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		175.000 EA	180.00000	31,500.00	60.00000	10,500.00	295.00000	51,625.00
0075 E580336 5 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		650.000 SF	30.00000	19,500.00	54.00000	35,100.00	7.50000	4,875.00
0080 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		350.000 EA	100.00000	35,000.00	35.00000	12,250.00	85.00000	29,750.00
0085 E580337 15 HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		1,000.000 SF	2.50000	2,500.00	21.00000	21,000.00	9.95000	9,950.00
0090 E580337 18 HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 1001-2000 SF		1,500.000 SF	2.50000	3,750.00	20.00000	30,000.00	10.50000	15,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(6) GROW CARE OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
Section Totals:				\$299,350.00		\$303,500.00		\$457,337.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$299,350.00		\$303,500.00		457,337.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		700.000 AC	65.00000	45,500.00	30.00000	21,000.00		
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		450.000 AC	250.00000	112,500.00	45.00000	20,250.00		
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		45.000 AC	650.00000	29,250.00	350.00000	15,750.00		
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		250.000 AC	350.00000	87,500.00	125.00000	31,250.00		
0025 E107 2 5 WEED CONTROL, MANUAL		75.000 AC	1,000.00000	75,000.00	250.00000	18,750.00		
0030 E110 32 2 EDGING		15.000 MI	1,500.00000	22,500.00	400.00000	6,000.00		
0035 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0040 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0045 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		850.000 SY	12.00000	10,200.00	50.00000	42,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY								
0050	E580332 21	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	350.00000	5,250.00		
TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		EA						
0055	E580332 22	20.000	450.00000	9,000.00	750.00000	15,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		EA						
0060	E580332 23	12.000	650.00000	7,800.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		EA						
0065	E580336 1	350.000	100.00000	35,000.00	350.00000	122,500.00		
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		EA						
0070	E580336 2	175.000	125.00000	21,875.00	750.00000	131,250.00		
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		EA						
0075	E580336 5	650.000	15.00000	9,750.00	5.00000	3,250.00		
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)		SF						
0080	E580336 14	350.000	45.00000	15,750.00	150.00000	52,500.00		
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		EA						
0085	E580337 15	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00		
HERBICIDE, HAND APPLICATION- AREAS 100-1000 SF		SF						
0090	E580337 18	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	15,000.00		
HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 1001-2000 SF		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E57D5-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY
0001 LANDSCAPE AREA Section Totals: \$493,625.00 \$532,250.00
MAINTENANCE (SY)

Contract Grand Totals:	\$493,625.00	\$532,250.00
------------------------	--------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250204 February 04, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E57D5-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.